	House Amendment NO
	Offered By
1	AMEND House Bill No. 714, Page 5, Section 190.400, Line 14, by deleting "user." and inserting in
2	lieu thereof " <u>user;</u> "; and
3	
4	Further amend said section, page, Line 23, by deleting said line and inserting in lieu thereof the
5	following:
6	
7	"d. Integrated telecommunications service;
8	(c) For purposes of this section, when a device is permanently installed in a vehicle that is
9	capable of contacting 911, it shall not be subject to this section, unless the owner of such vehicle
10	purchases or otherwise subscribes to a commercial mobile service as defined under 47 U.S.C. 332(d)
11	of the Telecommunications Act of 1996;"; and
12	
13	Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
14	accordingly.